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2 14 Anthony Bending HG 46 8 54.01 45.01 8 53.01 43.01 8 51.01 48.01 8 56.01 45.00 7 52.00 266.04 0.00 4 1 1

2 22 Greg Chapman HG 50.03 9 59.03 42.00 7 49.00 46.00 8 54.00 41.01 8 49.01 43.00 8 51.00 262.04 0.00 4 2 2

1 14 Anthony Bending LG 47 8 55.02 45.01 8 53.01 45.01 8 53.01 30.00 8 38.00 46.01 8 54.01 0.00 253.05 5 3 1

3 20 Mark Lacey HG 37.01 5 42.01 37.01 7 44.01 46.01 9 55.01 49.01 9 58.01 44.01 8 52.01 251.05 0.00 5 4 3

3 2 Grant Groves HG 46.01 8 54.01 45.01 8 53.01 36.00 5 41.00 40.00 7 47.00 41.01 7 48.01 243.03 0.00 3 5 4

3 2 Nick Aagren LG 44.01 8 52.01 41.00 7 48.00 34.00 5 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 46.01 9 55.01 0.00 242.02 2 6 2

1 22 Greg Chapman LG 40.00 6 46.00 46.02 8 54.02 45.00 8 53.00 35.01 3 38.01 43.00 7 50.00 0.00 241.03 3 7 3

2 13 Dane Rasmussen HG 47.01 8 55.01 31.01 8 39.01 38.01 6 44.01 48.02 8 56.02 39.00 7 46.00 240.05 0.00 5 8 5

1 9 Stuart Pethybridge HG 40.01 8 48.01 42.00 8 50.00 39.01 7 46.01 33.00 6 39.00 47.02 9 56.02 239.04 0.00 4 9 6

2 20 Stuart Elliott HG 46.01 8 54.01 35.00 6 41.00 45.01 8 53.01 40.00 5 45.00 39.01 7 46.01 239.03 0.00 3 10 7

2 2 Michael Bell HG 45.01 8 53.01 44.02 7 51.02 42.02 7 49.02 36.01 5 41.01 36.01 6 42.01 236.07 0.00 7 11 8

2 7 Matt Riches HG 43.00 9 52.00 39.00 7 46.00 46.00 8 54.00 39.00 7 46.00 32.00 4 36.00 234.00 0.00 0 12 9

2 16 Richard Bailey HG 46.00 8 54.00 33.01 2 35.01 42.00 8 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 40.02 6 46.02 233.03 0.00 3 13 10

3 16 William Bailey (J>15) HG 39.00 7 46.00 40.00 7 47.00 35.00 4 39.00 43.00 7 50.00 44.01 7 51.01 233.01 0.00 1 14 11

1 16 Rob Eager HG 41.00 7 48.00 41.00 6 47.00 43.02 8 51.02 40.00 7 47.00 33.00 5 38.00 231.02 0.00 2 15 12

1 2 Michael Bell LG 38.01 6 44.01 40.00 7 47.00 40.00 7 47.00 35.00 5 40.00 45.00 7 52.00 0.00 230.01 1 16 4

2 20 Mark Lacey LG 41.01 6 47.01 43.00 8 51.00 43.00 8 51.00 28.00 4 32.00 40.01 6 46.01 0.00 227.02 2 17 5

4 16 Brian Wray HG 38.01 6 44.01 39.00 6 45.00 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 7 47.00 36.00 7 43.00 227.01 0.00 1 18 13

4 14 Ben Ferrarra HG 34.01 6 40.01 45.01 9 54.01 39.00 7 46.00 34.00 4 38.00 44.00 4 48.00 226.02 0.00 2 19 14

4 18 Chris Parry HG 37.00 6 43.00 44.01 7 51.01 34.00 6 40.00 38.01 6 44.01 38.00 8 46.00 224.02 0.00 2 20 15

1 20 Stuart Elliot LG 44.00 8 52.00 23.00 7 30.00 40.01 7 47.01 38.00 7 45.00 43.01 7 50.01 0.00 224.02 2 20 6

2 16 William Bailey (J>15) LG 48.02 8 56.02 36.00 1 37.00 40.01 6 46.01 34.00 4 38.00 39.00 6 45.00 0.00 222.03 3 22 7

2 2 Grant Groves LG 45.01 8 53.01 42.00 7 49.00 28.00 5 33.00 41.00 6 47.00 32.00 6 38.00 0.00 220.01 1 23 8

1 7 Matt Riches LG 42.01 7 49.01 38.00 7 45.00 43.01 7 50.01 23.00 3 26.00 41.01 8 49.01 0.00 219.03 3 24 9

1 14 Peter Merriman HG 41.00 8 49.00 43.00 7 50.00 36.01 8 44.01 31.00 4 35.00 35.00 6 41.00 219.01 0.00 1 25 16

2 4 Mark Anstee HG 32.00 8 40.00 32.00 6 38.00 43.00 7 50.00 43.01 8 51.01 34.00 5 39.00 218.01 0.00 1 26 17

2 19 Robert Jackson LG 38.01 7 45.01 35.00 7 42.00 30.00 3 33.00 36.00 6 42.00 48.00 8 56.00 0.00 218.01 1 26 10

3 12 Derry Crisp HG 26.00 6 32.00 49.03 8 57.03 33.01 6 39.01 38.00 7 45.00 38.00 6 44.00 217.04 0.00 4 28 18

1 13 Dane Rasmussen LG 48.02 9 57.02 32.01 5 37.01 48.01 9 57.01 12.00 5 17.00 42.00 7 49.00 0.00 217.04 4 28 11

4 2 Ken Perrin LG 38.00 7 45.00 44.01 7 51.01 41.01 8 49.01 40.02 6 46.02 24.00 2 26.00 0.00 217.04 4 28 11

1 23 Rob Bernard LG 34.01 5 39.01 39.00 8 47.00 38.00 7 45.00 38.00 6 44.00 35.00 6 41.00 0.00 216.01 1 31 13

1 9 Tony Ryan LG 46.00 8 54.00 38.00 6 44.00 35.00 6 41.00 22.00 3 25.00 45.00 7 52.00 0.00 216.00 0 32 14

3 11 Dave Groves HG 46.02 8 54.02 32.01 4 36.01 40.01 7 47.01 40.00 7 47.00 26.00 5 31.00 215.04 0.00 4 33 19
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2 13 Adam Richards LG 40.01 8 48.01 40.00 7 47.00 28.01 6 34.01 38.02 7 45.02 34.00 7 41.00 0.00 215.04 4 33 15

1 7 Peter Cross HG 38.01 6 44.01 38.00 6 44.00 35.00 5 40.00 41.00 8 49.00 33.00 5 38.00 215.01 0.00 1 35 20

2 4 Les Fraser LG 38.00 7 45.00 27.01 3 30.01 39.00 6 45.00 42.02 8 50.02 37.00 7 44.00 0.00 214.03 3 36 16

1 22 John Butts HG 45.01 8 53.01 31.00 6 37.00 37.00 8 45.00 41.01 7 48.01 26.00 5 31.00 214.02 0.00 2 37 21

4 7 Peter Cross LG 38.01 8 46.01 29.00 5 34.00 44.00 7 51.00 34.00 6 40.00 37.01 5 42.01 0.00 213.02 2 38 17

1 2 Ken Perrin HG 45.01 7 52.01 31.01 6 37.01 26.00 6 32.00 42.00 8 50.00 35.00 6 41.00 212.02 0.00 2 39 22

4 22 Josh Arundell HG 31.01 6 37.01 30.00 6 36.00 42.01 8 50.01 37.00 7 44.00 36.00 9 45.00 212.02 0.00 2 39 22

1 20 Annie Elliott HG 29.00 5 34.00 38.00 8 46.00 29.00 4 33.00 40.01 6 46.01 45.01 8 53.01 212.02 0.00 2 41 24

4 9 Stuart Pethybridge LG 29.00 6 35.00 29.00 4 33.00 37.01 7 44.01 47.01 9 56.01 37.00 7 44.00 0.00 212.02 2 41 18

1 19 Robert Van Gaal HG 42.00 7 49.00 40.00 6 46.00 28.00 6 34.00 38.01 6 44.01 31.00 7 38.00 211.01 0.00 1 43 25

1 16 Richard Bailey LG 44.00 7 51.00 20.00 5 25.00 48.01 9 57.01 37.00 8 45.00 32.01 0 32.01 0.00 210.02 2 44 19

4 4 Anthony Hall HG 36.01 5 41.01 41.01 6 47.01 42.01 4 46.01 25.00 5 30.00 38.01 6 44.01 208.04 0.00 4 45 26

2 23 Robert Bernard HG 39.01 7 46.01 30.00 7 37.00 32.00 5 37.00 38.00 6 44.00 38.01 6 44.01 208.02 0.00 2 46 27

4 16 Rob Eager LG 33.00 6 39.00 45.00 8 53.00 36.00 6 42.00 41.01 8 49.01 25.00 0 25.00 0.00 208.01 1 47 20

2 19 Vince Vaina HG 41.00 8 49.00 14.00 2 16.00 46.00 8 54.00 41.00 7 48.00 35.01 5 40.01 207.01 0.00 1 48 28

4 2 Nick Aagren HG 37.00 6 43.00 34.00 7 41.00 44.01 8 52.01 40.00 8 48.00 21.00 2 23.00 207.01 0.00 1 48 28

3 1 Cameron Le Maitre LG 40.00 8 48.00 40.00 7 47.00 19.00 0 19.00 36.00 7 43.00 42.01 8 50.01 0.00 207.01 1 48 21

3 3 Glen Aarsen HG 35.00 6 41.00 41.00 5 46.00 40.01 6 46.01 25.00 0 25.00 41.00 6 47.00 205.01 0.00 1 51 30

4 23 Keith Dowel HG 27.00 5 32.00 32.00 5 37.00 47.00 8 55.00 28.01 6 34.01 39.01 7 46.01 204.02 0.00 2 52 31

1 19 Vince Vaina LG 35.00 6 41.00 26.00 3 29.00 38.00 7 45.00 34.00 5 39.00 43.01 7 50.01 0.00 204.01 1 53 22

4 13 David Richards HG 31.01 3 34.01 45.01 9 54.01 31.00 4 35.00 27.00 6 33.00 39.01 7 46.01 202.03 0.00 3 54 32

3 3 Tim Pavey LG 48.02 8 56.02 25.00 2 27.00 14.00 7 21.00 40.00 6 46.00 43.01 7 50.01 0.00 200.03 3 55 23

3 9 Fred Blacker LG 47.01 8 55.01 37.00 5 42.00 19.00 6 25.00 32.00 7 39.00 34.00 5 39.00 0.00 200.01 1 56 24

1 17 Steve Ball HG 41.02 6 47.02 27.00 6 33.00 37.00 6 43.00 38.01 6 44.01 29.00 3 32.00 199.03 0.00 3 57 33

4 9 Fred Blacker HG 24.00 4 28.00 46.00 8 54.00 45.02 8 53.02 44.00 7 51.00 12.00 1 13.00 199.02 0.00 2 58 34

3 7 Shane Dowling HG 37.00 6 43.00 37.01 6 43.01 28.00 4 32.00 40.00 6 46.00 33.00 2 35.00 199.01 0.00 1 59 35

4 3 Tim Pavey HG 29.00 5 34.00 39.01 6 45.01 32.01 0 32.01 37.00 4 41.00 39.02 6 45.02 197.04 0.00 4 60 36

2 22 Bob Wright LG 41.01 7 48.01 38.01 7 45.01 37.00 6 43.00 17.00 3 20.00 35.00 6 41.00 0.00 197.02 2 61 25

3 22 Josh Arundell LG 31.00 6 37.00 36.00 6 42.00 34.00 6 40.00 46.00 7 53.00 21.00 4 25.00 0.00 197.00 0 62 26

1 18 Shane Clow HG 43.02 8 51.02 26.00 3 29.00 21.00 4 25.00 39.00 7 46.00 38.00 7 45.00 196.02 0.00 2 63 37

4 6 Mick Easton LG 35.00 6 41.00 17.00 0 17.00 44.01 7 51.01 37.01 6 43.01 38.02 5 43.02 0.00 195.04 4 64 27

3 14 Matt Paroz HG 27.00 3 30.00 31.00 4 35.00 32.00 6 38.00 31.00 8 39.00 44.02 8 52.02 194.02 0.00 2 65 38

3 4 Anthony Hall LG 17.00 6 23.00 34.00 5 39.00 27.00 3 30.00 44.00 9 53.00 42.02 7 49.02 0.00 194.02 2 65 28
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4 12 Jason Armstrong LG 41.00 7 48.00 33.00 7 40.00 44.00 7 51.00 18.00 5 23.00 27.00 5 32.00 0.00 194.00 0 67 29

2 9 Tony Ryan HG 28.00 3 31.00 42.01 8 50.01 36.01 7 43.01 29.00 3 32.00 31.00 6 37.00 193.02 0.00 2 68 39

3 5 Sean Ambrose HG 36.01 4 40.01 43.01 8 51.01 28.00 5 33.00 28.00 4 32.00 31.00 5 36.00 192.02 0.00 2 69 40

3 15 Warren Gardiner HG 34.01 7 41.01 27.00 6 33.00 24.00 3 27.00 39.00 6 45.00 40.00 6 46.00 192.01 0.00 1 70 41

2 1 Andy Santa HG 32.00 6 38.00 35.00 6 41.00 36.00 5 41.00 35.00 5 40.00 29.00 3 32.00 192.00 0.00 0 71 42

1 11 Stuart Thomson LG 46.00 8 54.00 24.00 4 28.00 25.00 3 28.00 38.00 7 45.00 31.00 5 36.00 0.00 191.00 0 72 30

4 19 Robert Van Gaal LG 27.00 0 27.00 16.00 6 22.00 39.00 7 46.00 35.00 7 42.00 46.02 7 53.02 0.00 190.02 2 73 31

3 22 Bob Wright HG 21.00 4 25.00 43.00 7 50.00 31.01 5 36.01 28.00 7 35.00 38.00 6 44.00 190.01 0.00 1 74 43

4 13 Warwick Sheperd LG 40.00 6 46.00 15.00 1 16.00 34.00 9 43.00 46.01 8 54.01 28.00 3 31.00 0.00 190.01 1 74 32

4 20 Murray Hicks HG 22.00 8 30.00 43.01 7 50.01 44.01 7 51.01 31.00 7 38.00 19.00 1 20.00 189.02 0.00 2 76 44

2 3 Glen Aarsen LG 40.00 7 47.00 32.00 7 39.00 28.00 3 31.00 27.01 5 32.01 35.00 5 40.00 0.00 189.01 1 77 33

3 18 Chris Parry LG 34.00 5 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 18.00 0 18.00 33.00 0 33.00 43.02 7 50.02 0.00 188.02 2 78 34

3 19 Robert Jackson HG 36.01 7 43.01 28.00 5 33.00 33.01 6 39.01 37.00 5 42.00 27.00 4 31.00 188.02 0.00 2 79 45

3 8 John Harris HG 40.00 7 47.00 33.00 5 38.00 22.00 6 28.00 34.00 6 40.00 29.00 6 35.00 188.00 0.00 0 80 46

2 21 Chris Rigby HG 37.00 6 43.00 36.00 6 42.00 27.00 5 32.00 33.02 5 38.02 27.00 4 31.00 186.02 0.00 2 81 47

1 13 Warwick Shepherd HG 34.00 5 39.00 29.00 3 32.00 39.00 7 46.00 19.00 0 19.00 42.01 8 50.01 186.01 0.00 1 82 48

3 11 Callum Groves (J<15) LG 42.01 7 49.01 20.00 1 21.00 19.00 3 22.00 35.00 6 41.00 44.00 8 52.00 0.00 185.01 1 83 35

3 13 Adam Richards HG 31.00 4 35.00 36.00 6 42.00 28.00 2 30.00 39.00 6 45.00 27.00 6 33.00 185.00 0.00 0 84 49

2 3 Stuart Veal HG 29.00 2 31.00 38.00 6 44.00 40.01 7 47.01 30.00 6 36.00 21.00 5 26.00 184.01 0.00 1 85 50

1 8 Dave Zucconi HG 26.00 7 33.00 20.00 5 25.00 34.00 7 41.00 30.00 5 35.00 39.00 8 47.00 181.00 0.00 0 86 51

2 15 Beau Locke (J<15) HG 30.00 4 34.00 29.00 8 37.00 31.00 4 35.00 32.00 4 36.00 34.00 5 39.00 181.00 0.00 0 86 51

4 18 Shane Clow LG 31.00 5 36.00 35.00 7 42.00 24.00 5 29.00 36.00 5 41.00 30.00 3 33.00 0.00 181.00 0 86 36

4 22 John Butts LG 30.01 6 36.01 27.00 5 32.00 42.00 7 49.00 26.00 6 32.00 29.00 2 31.00 0.00 180.01 1 89 37

1 4 Mark Anstee LG 29.00 6 35.00 24.00 6 30.00 39.00 7 46.00 26.00 4 30.00 33.00 5 38.00 0.00 179.00 0 90 38

3 17 Peter Gerholt LG 42.01 7 49.01 35.00 5 40.00 26.00 2 28.00 30.00 5 35.00 24.00 2 26.00 0.00 178.01 1 91 39

4 8 Brian Taylor HG 9.00 0 9.00 45.00 8 53.00 37.01 5 42.01 35.00 6 41.00 26.00 6 32.00 177.01 0.00 1 92 53

4 11 Callum Groves (J<15) HG 25.00 7 32.00 38.01 5 43.01 23.00 4 27.00 32.00 5 37.00 33.00 5 38.00 177.01 0.00 1 92 53

4 8 Dave Zucconi LG 20.00 4 24.00 30.00 6 36.00 17.00 3 20.00 50.01 9 59.01 32.00 6 38.00 0.00 177.01 1 92 40

3 18 John McQuire HG 27.00 4 31.00 24.00 6 30.00 29.00 3 32.00 42.01 8 50.01 29.01 4 33.01 176.02 0.00 2 95 55

2 11 Dave Groves LG 38.00 7 45.00 27.00 3 30.00 44.02 9 53.02 18.00 4 22.00 23.00 1 24.00 0.00 174.02 2 96 41

3 9 Colin Farquharson HG 13.00 5 18.00 42.00 7 49.00 27.01 4 31.01 35.00 0 35.00 34.00 6 40.00 173.01 0.00 1 97 56

4 15 Bob Coulter LG 24.01 3 27.01 28.00 4 32.00 36.00 5 41.00 30.00 2 32.00 35.00 5 40.00 0.00 172.01 1 98 42

1 12 Jason Armstrong HG 32.00 6 38.00 17.00 3 20.00 18.00 8 26.00 34.00 5 39.00 40.00 8 48.00 171.00 0.00 0 99 57
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2 12 Ivan Wilson HG 24.00 5 29.00 25.00 1 26.00 30.00 4 34.00 43.01 6 49.01 28.00 3 31.00 169.01 0.00 1 100 58

2 9 Colin Farquharson LG 48.01 8 56.01 23.00 4 27.00 18.00 3 21.00 23.00 5 28.00 32.00 5 37.00 0.00 169.01 1 100 43

1 15 Bob Coulter HG 35.01 6 41.01 39.01 8 47.01 24.00 4 28.00 21.00 4 25.00 23.01 3 26.01 167.03 0.00 3 102 59

3 17 Michael Bennett HG 24.00 4 28.00 37.01 7 44.01 19.00 0 19.00 34.01 7 41.01 29.02 5 34.02 166.04 0.00 4 103 60

1 8 Dan Taylor LG 31.00 6 37.00 34.00 5 39.00 36.00 6 42.00 12.00 0 12.00 31.00 5 36.00 0.00 166.00 0 104 44

2 23 Jack Lipko LG 34.01 5 39.01 15.00 0 15.00 28.01 1 29.01 38.00 6 44.00 31.00 6 37.00 0.00 164.02 2 105 45

3 23 Keith Dowel LG 34.00 5 39.00 34.00 6 40.00 6.00 4 10.00 23.00 4 27.00 41.01 7 48.01 0.00 164.01 1 106 46

4 6 Barry Tucker HG 17.00 7 24.00 13.00 2 15.00 37.00 7 44.00 36.00 5 41.00 29.00 9 38.00 162.00 0.00 0 107 61

2 11 Stuart Thomson HG 19.00 2 21.00 15.00 2 17.00 38.00 7 45.00 34.00 8 42.00 31.01 4 35.01 160.01 0.00 1 108 62

3 6 Barry Tucker LG 15.00 0 15.00 26.00 4 30.00 30.00 6 36.00 32.00 6 38.00 33.00 6 39.00 0.00 158.00 0 109 47

3 20 Murray Hicks LG 30.00 6 36.00 14.00 6 20.00 16.00 5 21.00 39.02 6 45.02 31.00 4 35.00 0.00 157.02 2 110 48

1 6 Mick Easton HG 25.00 5 30.00 26.00 8 34.00 32.00 5 37.00 14.00 0 14.00 37.00 5 42.00 157.00 0.00 0 111 63

1 5 Ron O’Sullivan HG 21.00 4 25.00 18.01 4 22.01 28.00 5 33.00 42.00 7 49.00 23.00 4 27.00 156.01 0.00 1 112 64

2 18 John McQuire LG 41.00 6 47.00 9.00 0 9.00 21.00 6 27.00 20.01 3 23.01 41.01 8 49.01 0.00 155.02 2 113 49

2 5 Sean Ambrose LG 34.01 6 40.01 20.01 6 26.01 38.00 8 46.00 10.00 1 11.00 28.00 4 32.00 0.00 155.02 2 114 50

3 12 Peter Armstrong LG 39.00 6 45.00 0.00 0 0.00 29.00 3 32.00 36.01 6 42.01 30.00 6 36.00 0.00 155.01 1 115 51

3 13 David Richards LG 26.00 2 28.00 35.00 4 39.00 18.00 0 18.00 30.00 2 32.00 32.01 5 37.01 0.00 154.01 1 116 52

2 18 John Lavaring HG 12.00 0 12.00 23.00 0 23.00 32.00 3 35.00 38.00 2 40.00 37.00 7 44.00 154.00 0.00 0 117 65

2 7 Shane Dowling LG 37.00 6 43.00 22.00 5 27.00 29.00 5 34.00 12.00 5 17.00 28.00 4 32.00 0.00 153.00 0 118 53

2 15 Warren Gardiner LG 38.00 7 45.00 14.00 0 14.00 21.00 6 27.00 14.00 5 19.00 38.00 6 44.00 0.00 149.00 0 119 54

3 23 Jack Lipko HG 18.00 5 23.00 26.00 6 32.00 21.00 4 25.00 32.00 6 38.00 26.00 4 30.00 148.00 0.00 0 120 66

3 7 Sharon Dowling LG 18.00 2 20.00 31.00 3 34.00 11.00 0 11.00 31.01 0 31.01 44.01 7 51.01 0.00 147.02 2 121 55

3 4 Les Fraser HG 32.00 6 38.00 33.01 5 38.01 25.00 5 30.00 7.00 0 7.00 28.01 2 30.01 143.02 0.00 2 122 67

2 8 Daniel Taylor HG 10.00 0 10.00 31.00 5 36.00 30.00 4 34.00 22.00 3 25.00 30.00 8 38.00 143.00 0.00 0 123 68

4 17 Steve Ball LG 16.00 4 20.00 26.00 5 31.00 22.00 1 23.00 14.00 1 15.00 43.02 6 49.02 0.00 138.02 2 124 56

1 3 Stuart Veal LG 20.00 5 25.00 24.01 3 27.01 34.01 5 39.01 14.00 0 14.00 28.00 4 32.00 0.00 137.02 2 125 57

2 14 David Dundas LG 22.00 0 22.00 20.00 6 26.00 33.00 7 40.00 34.00 1 35.00 12.00 0 12.00 0.00 135.00 0 126 58

1 3 Lewis Akesson HG 19.00 6 25.00 35.00 5 40.00 25.00 4 29.00 17.00 4 21.00 17.00 2 19.00 134.00 0.00 0 127 69

1 11 Mike Burbidge HG 21.00 3 24.00 16.00 1 17.00 35.00 5 40.00 14.00 0 14.00 33.00 5 38.00 133.00 0.00 0 128 70

4 1 Peter McDonald HG 18.00 1 19.00 28.00 5 33.00 38.00 6 44.00 14.00 4 18.00 17.00 2 19.00 133.00 0.00 0 128 70

3 5 Jeff Genn LG 32.00 7 39.00 19.00 2 21.00 19.00 1 20.00 12.00 0 12.00 35.00 6 41.00 0.00 133.00 0 128 59

4 17 Peter Gerholt HG 10.00 3 13.00 25.00 4 29.00 33.00 6 39.00 22.00 0 22.00 22.01 6 28.01 131.01 0.00 1 131 72

1 23 Glen McCarthy HG 33.00 0 33.00 27.00 5 32.00 12.00 6 18.00 18.00 1 19.00 25.01 2 27.01 129.01 0.00 1 132 73
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3 14 Kathy Dundas LG 3.00 0 3.00 27.01 3 30.01 17.00 0 17.00 27.01 5 32.01 40.02 6 46.02 0.00 128.04 4 133 60

1 1 Andy Santa LG 39.00 7 46.00 6.00 6 12.00 19.00 3 22.00 2.00 0 2.00 38.00 8 46.00 0.00 128.00 0 134 61

4 5 Jeff Genn HG 11.00 0 11.00 29.00 5 34.00 31.00 6 37.00 15.00 0 15.00 28.00 2 30.00 127.00 0.00 0 135 74

3 8 Brian Taylor LG 42.00 7 49.00 10.00 2 12.00 6.00 4 10.00 28.00 5 33.00 22.00 0 22.00 0.00 126.00 0 136 62

3 1 Max Coady HG 20.00 1 21.00 26.00 0 26.00 26.00 4 30.00 13.00 3 16.00 24.00 4 28.00 121.00 0.00 0 137 75

2 8 John Harris LG 18.01 3 21.01 13.00 2 15.00 19.00 2 21.00 16.00 7 23.00 34.01 4 38.01 0.00 118.02 2 138 63

3 21 Terry Lancaster HG 10.00 0 10.00 27.00 2 29.00 17.00 0 17.00 24.00 3 27.00 28.00 6 34.00 117.00 0.00 0 139 76

4 5 Ron O'Sullivan LG 25.00 1 26.00 17.00 5 22.00 11.00 0 11.00 26.00 0 26.00 28.00 2 30.00 0.00 115.00 0 140 64

1 15 Beau Locke (J<15) LG 21.00 3 24.00 22.00 5 27.00 27.00 5 32.00 7.00 0 7.00 23.00 0 23.00 0.00 113.00 0 141 65

4 15 Carol Berg Von Lindhe HG 8.00 0 8.00 20.00 8 28.00 32.00 6 38.00 11.00 0 11.00 22.00 3 25.00 110.00 0.00 0 142 77

4 7 Sharon Dowling HG 27.01 3 30.01 14.00 2 16.00 17.00 1 18.00 18.00 0 18.00 25.01 2 27.01 109.02 0.00 2 143 78

4 21 Ian Elliott HG 19.00 0 19.00 28.00 3 31.00 22.00 3 25.00 12.00 2 14.00 16.00 0 16.00 105.00 0.00 0 144 79

1 1 Warren Hanlon HG 21.00 2 23.00 23.00 5 28.00 24.00 4 28.00 9.00 0 9.00 15.00 0 15.00 103.00 0.00 0 145 80

4 4 Pat Kitsche LG 18.00 4 22.00 20.00 0 20.00 16.00 3 19.00 36.00 0 36.00 6.00 0 6.00 0.00 103.00 0 145 66

3 15 Carol Berg Von Lindhe LG 30.00 5 35.00 4.00 3 7.00 1.00 0 1.00 24.00 5 29.00 25.00 5 30.00 0.00 102.00 0 147 67

4 12 Peter Armstrong HG 26.00 7 33.00 0.00 4 4.00 5.00 3 8.00 32.01 3 35.01 16.00 2 18.00 98.01 0.00 1 148 81

1 18 John Lavaring LG 22.00 0 22.00 22.00 5 27.00 12.00 1 13.00 0.00 0 0.00 30.00 4 34.00 0.00 96.00 0 149 68

4 1 Warren Hanlon LG 18.00 0 18.00 3.00 0 3.00 21.00 4 25.00 20.00 1 21.00 23.00 4 27.00 0.00 94.00 0 150 69

1 4 Pat Kitsche HG 20.00 2 22.00 25.01 3 28.01 10.00 3 13.00 8.00 0 8.00 10.00 0 10.00 81.01 0.00 1 151 82

2 1 Max Coady LG 24.00 4 28.00 15.00 2 17.00 4.00 0 4.00 9.00 0 9.00 17.00 1 18.00 0.00 76.00 0 152 70

2 6 Lilly Easton (J<15) HG 18.00 2 20.00 1.00 6 7.00 4.00 0 4.00 20.00 2 22.00 15.00 0 15.00 68.00 0.00 0 153 83

2 17 Michael Bennett LG 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 6.00 0 6.00 3.00 0 3.00 36.00 5 41.00 0.00 50.00 0 154 71
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Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count HG

2 14 Anthony Bending HG 46 8 54.01 45.01 8 53.01 43.01 8 51.01 48.01 8 56.01 45.00 7 52.00 266.04 4 1

2 22 Greg Chapman HG 50.03 9 59.03 42.00 7 49.00 46.00 8 54.00 41.01 8 49.01 43.00 8 51.00 262.04 4 2

3 20 Mark Lacey HG 37.01 5 42.01 37.01 7 44.01 46.01 9 55.01 49.01 9 58.01 44.01 8 52.01 251.05 5 3

3 2 Grant Groves HG 46.01 8 54.01 45.01 8 53.01 36.00 5 41.00 40.00 7 47.00 41.01 7 48.01 243.03 3 4

2 13 Dane Rasmussen HG 47.01 8 55.01 31.01 8 39.01 38.01 6 44.01 48.02 8 56.02 39.00 7 46.00 240.05 5 5

1 9 Stuart Pethybridge HG 40.01 8 48.01 42.00 8 50.00 39.01 7 46.01 33.00 6 39.00 47.02 9 56.02 239.04 4 6

2 20 Stuart Elliott HG 46.01 8 54.01 35.00 6 41.00 45.01 8 53.01 40.00 5 45.00 39.01 7 46.01 239.03 3 7

2 2 Michael Bell HG 45.01 8 53.01 44.02 7 51.02 42.02 7 49.02 36.01 5 41.01 36.01 6 42.01 236.07 7 8

2 7 Matt Riches HG 43.00 9 52.00 39.00 7 46.00 46.00 8 54.00 39.00 7 46.00 32.00 4 36.00 234.00 0 9

2 16 Richard Bailey HG 46.00 8 54.00 33.01 2 35.01 42.00 8 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 40.02 6 46.02 233.03 3 10

3 16 William Bailey (J>15) HG 39.00 7 46.00 40.00 7 47.00 35.00 4 39.00 43.00 7 50.00 44.01 7 51.01 233.01 1 11

1 16 Rob Eager HG 41.00 7 48.00 41.00 6 47.00 43.02 8 51.02 40.00 7 47.00 33.00 5 38.00 231.02 2 12

4 16 Brian Wray HG 38.01 6 44.01 39.00 6 45.00 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 7 47.00 36.00 7 43.00 227.01 1 13

4 14 Ben Ferrarra HG 34.01 6 40.01 45.01 9 54.01 39.00 7 46.00 34.00 4 38.00 44.00 4 48.00 226.02 2 14

4 18 Chris Parry HG 37.00 6 43.00 44.01 7 51.01 34.00 6 40.00 38.01 6 44.01 38.00 8 46.00 224.02 2 15

1 14 Peter Merriman HG 41.00 8 49.00 43.00 7 50.00 36.01 8 44.01 31.00 4 35.00 35.00 6 41.00 219.01 1 16

2 4 Mark Anstee HG 32.00 8 40.00 32.00 6 38.00 43.00 7 50.00 43.01 8 51.01 34.00 5 39.00 218.01 1 17

3 12 Derry Crisp HG 26.00 6 32.00 49.03 8 57.03 33.01 6 39.01 38.00 7 45.00 38.00 6 44.00 217.04 4 18

3 11 Dave Groves HG 46.02 8 54.02 32.01 4 36.01 40.01 7 47.01 40.00 7 47.00 26.00 5 31.00 215.04 4 19

1 7 Peter Cross HG 38.01 6 44.01 38.00 6 44.00 35.00 5 40.00 41.00 8 49.00 33.00 5 38.00 215.01 1 20

1 22 John Butts HG 45.01 8 53.01 31.00 6 37.00 37.00 8 45.00 41.01 7 48.01 26.00 5 31.00 214.02 2 21

1 2 Ken Perrin HG 45.01 7 52.01 31.01 6 37.01 26.00 6 32.00 42.00 8 50.00 35.00 6 41.00 212.02 2 22

4 22 Josh Arundell HG 31.01 6 37.01 30.00 6 36.00 42.01 8 50.01 37.00 7 44.00 36.00 9 45.00 212.02 2 22

1 20 Annie Elliott HG 29.00 5 34.00 38.00 8 46.00 29.00 4 33.00 40.01 6 46.01 45.01 8 53.01 212.02 2 24

1 19 Robert Van Gaal HG 42.00 7 49.00 40.00 6 46.00 28.00 6 34.00 38.01 6 44.01 31.00 7 38.00 211.01 1 25

4 4 Anthony Hall HG 36.01 5 41.01 41.01 6 47.01 42.01 4 46.01 25.00 5 30.00 38.01 6 44.01 208.04 4 26

2 23 Robert Bernard HG 39.01 7 46.01 30.00 7 37.00 32.00 5 37.00 38.00 6 44.00 38.01 6 44.01 208.02 2 27

2 19 Vince Vaina HG 41.00 8 49.00 14.00 2 16.00 46.00 8 54.00 41.00 7 48.00 35.01 5 40.01 207.01 1 28

4 2 Nick Aagren HG 37.00 6 43.00 34.00 7 41.00 44.01 8 52.01 40.00 8 48.00 21.00 2 23.00 207.01 1 28

3 3 Glen Aarsen HG 35.00 6 41.00 41.00 5 46.00 40.01 6 46.01 25.00 0 25.00 41.00 6 47.00 205.01 1 30

A B C D E Total

S.S.A.A. Fly Nationals  - BRT Federal Cup Championships - Canberra 2020
500m Fly Ranked Leader Board - Heavy Gun
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4 23 Keith Dowel HG 27.00 5 32.00 32.00 5 37.00 47.00 8 55.00 28.01 6 34.01 39.01 7 46.01 204.02 2 31

4 13 David Richards HG 31.01 3 34.01 45.01 9 54.01 31.00 4 35.00 27.00 6 33.00 39.01 7 46.01 202.03 3 32

1 17 Steve Ball HG 41.02 6 47.02 27.00 6 33.00 37.00 6 43.00 38.01 6 44.01 29.00 3 32.00 199.03 3 33

4 9 Fred Blacker HG 24.00 4 28.00 46.00 8 54.00 45.02 8 53.02 44.00 7 51.00 12.00 1 13.00 199.02 2 34

3 7 Shane Dowling HG 37.00 6 43.00 37.01 6 43.01 28.00 4 32.00 40.00 6 46.00 33.00 2 35.00 199.01 1 35

4 3 Tim Pavey HG 29.00 5 34.00 39.01 6 45.01 32.01 0 32.01 37.00 4 41.00 39.02 6 45.02 197.04 4 36

1 18 Shane Clow HG 43.02 8 51.02 26.00 3 29.00 21.00 4 25.00 39.00 7 46.00 38.00 7 45.00 196.02 2 37

3 14 Matt Paroz HG 27.00 3 30.00 31.00 4 35.00 32.00 6 38.00 31.00 8 39.00 44.02 8 52.02 194.02 2 38

2 9 Tony Ryan HG 28.00 3 31.00 42.01 8 50.01 36.01 7 43.01 29.00 3 32.00 31.00 6 37.00 193.02 2 39

3 5 Sean Ambrose HG 36.01 4 40.01 43.01 8 51.01 28.00 5 33.00 28.00 4 32.00 31.00 5 36.00 192.02 2 40

3 15 Warren Gardiner HG 34.01 7 41.01 27.00 6 33.00 24.00 3 27.00 39.00 6 45.00 40.00 6 46.00 192.01 1 41

2 1 Andy Santa HG 32.00 6 38.00 35.00 6 41.00 36.00 5 41.00 35.00 5 40.00 29.00 3 32.00 192.00 0 42

3 22 Bob Wright HG 21.00 4 25.00 43.00 7 50.00 31.01 5 36.01 28.00 7 35.00 38.00 6 44.00 190.01 1 43

4 20 Murray Hicks HG 22.00 8 30.00 43.01 7 50.01 44.01 7 51.01 31.00 7 38.00 19.00 1 20.00 189.02 2 44

3 19 Robert Jackson HG 36.01 7 43.01 28.00 5 33.00 33.01 6 39.01 37.00 5 42.00 27.00 4 31.00 188.02 2 45

3 8 John Harris HG 40.00 7 47.00 33.00 5 38.00 22.00 6 28.00 34.00 6 40.00 29.00 6 35.00 188.00 0 46

2 21 Chris Rigby HG 37.00 6 43.00 36.00 6 42.00 27.00 5 32.00 33.02 5 38.02 27.00 4 31.00 186.02 2 47

1 13 Warwick Shepherd HG 34.00 5 39.00 29.00 3 32.00 39.00 7 46.00 19.00 0 19.00 42.01 8 50.01 186.01 1 48

3 13 Adam Richards HG 31.00 4 35.00 36.00 6 42.00 28.00 2 30.00 39.00 6 45.00 27.00 6 33.00 185.00 0 49

2 3 Stuart Veal HG 29.00 2 31.00 38.00 6 44.00 40.01 7 47.01 30.00 6 36.00 21.00 5 26.00 184.01 1 50

1 8 Dave Zucconi HG 26.00 7 33.00 20.00 5 25.00 34.00 7 41.00 30.00 5 35.00 39.00 8 47.00 181.00 0 51

2 15 Beau Locke (J<15) HG 30.00 4 34.00 29.00 8 37.00 31.00 4 35.00 32.00 4 36.00 34.00 5 39.00 181.00 0 51

4 8 Brian Taylor HG 9.00 0 9.00 45.00 8 53.00 37.01 5 42.01 35.00 6 41.00 26.00 6 32.00 177.01 1 53

4 11 Callum Groves (J<15) HG 25.00 7 32.00 38.01 5 43.01 23.00 4 27.00 32.00 5 37.00 33.00 5 38.00 177.01 1 53

3 18 John McQuire HG 27.00 4 31.00 24.00 6 30.00 29.00 3 32.00 42.01 8 50.01 29.01 4 33.01 176.02 2 55

3 9 Colin Farquharson HG 13.00 5 18.00 42.00 7 49.00 27.01 4 31.01 35.00 0 35.00 34.00 6 40.00 173.01 1 56

1 12 Jason Armstrong HG 32.00 6 38.00 17.00 3 20.00 18.00 8 26.00 34.00 5 39.00 40.00 8 48.00 171.00 0 57

2 12 Ivan Wilson HG 24.00 5 29.00 25.00 1 26.00 30.00 4 34.00 43.01 6 49.01 28.00 3 31.00 169.01 1 58

1 15 Bob Coulter HG 35.01 6 41.01 39.01 8 47.01 24.00 4 28.00 21.00 4 25.00 23.01 3 26.01 167.03 3 59

3 17 Michael Bennett HG 24.00 4 28.00 37.01 7 44.01 19.00 0 19.00 34.01 7 41.01 29.02 5 34.02 166.04 4 60
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4 6 Barry Tucker HG 17.00 7 24.00 13.00 2 15.00 37.00 7 44.00 36.00 5 41.00 29.00 9 38.00 162.00 0 61

2 11 Stuart Thomson HG 19.00 2 21.00 15.00 2 17.00 38.00 7 45.00 34.00 8 42.00 31.01 4 35.01 160.01 1 62

1 6 Mick Easton HG 25.00 5 30.00 26.00 8 34.00 32.00 5 37.00 14.00 0 14.00 37.00 5 42.00 157.00 0 63

1 5 Ron O’Sullivan HG 21.00 4 25.00 18.01 4 22.01 28.00 5 33.00 42.00 7 49.00 23.00 4 27.00 156.01 1 64

2 18 John Lavaring HG 12.00 0 12.00 23.00 0 23.00 32.00 3 35.00 38.00 2 40.00 37.00 7 44.00 154.00 0 65

3 23 Jack Lipko HG 18.00 5 23.00 26.00 6 32.00 21.00 4 25.00 32.00 6 38.00 26.00 4 30.00 148.00 0 66

3 4 Les Fraser HG 32.00 6 38.00 33.01 5 38.01 25.00 5 30.00 7.00 0 7.00 28.01 2 30.01 143.02 2 67

2 8 Daniel Taylor HG 10.00 0 10.00 31.00 5 36.00 30.00 4 34.00 22.00 3 25.00 30.00 8 38.00 143.00 0 68

1 3 Lewis Akesson HG 19.00 6 25.00 35.00 5 40.00 25.00 4 29.00 17.00 4 21.00 17.00 2 19.00 134.00 0 69

1 11 Mike Burbidge HG 21.00 3 24.00 16.00 1 17.00 35.00 5 40.00 14.00 0 14.00 33.00 5 38.00 133.00 0 70

4 1 Peter McDonald HG 18.00 1 19.00 28.00 5 33.00 38.00 6 44.00 14.00 4 18.00 17.00 2 19.00 133.00 0 70

4 17 Peter Gerholt HG 10.00 3 13.00 25.00 4 29.00 33.00 6 39.00 22.00 0 22.00 22.01 6 28.01 131.01 1 72

1 23 Glen McCarthy HG 33.00 0 33.00 27.00 5 32.00 12.00 6 18.00 18.00 1 19.00 25.01 2 27.01 129.01 1 73

4 5 Jeff Genn HG 11.00 0 11.00 29.00 5 34.00 31.00 6 37.00 15.00 0 15.00 28.00 2 30.00 127.00 0 74

3 1 Max Coady HG 20.00 1 21.00 26.00 0 26.00 26.00 4 30.00 13.00 3 16.00 24.00 4 28.00 121.00 0 75

3 21 Terry Lancaster HG 10.00 0 10.00 27.00 2 29.00 17.00 0 17.00 24.00 3 27.00 28.00 6 34.00 117.00 0 76

4 15 Carol Berg Von Lindhe HG 8.00 0 8.00 20.00 8 28.00 32.00 6 38.00 11.00 0 11.00 22.00 3 25.00 110.00 0 77

4 7 Sharon Dowling HG 27.01 3 30.01 14.00 2 16.00 17.00 1 18.00 18.00 0 18.00 25.01 2 27.01 109.02 2 78

4 21 Ian Elliott HG 19.00 0 19.00 28.00 3 31.00 22.00 3 25.00 12.00 2 14.00 16.00 0 16.00 105.00 0 79

1 1 Warren Hanlon HG 21.00 2 23.00 23.00 5 28.00 24.00 4 28.00 9.00 0 9.00 15.00 0 15.00 103.00 0 80

4 12 Peter Armstrong HG 26.00 7 33.00 0.00 4 4.00 5.00 3 8.00 32.01 3 35.01 16.00 2 18.00 98.01 1 81

1 4 Pat Kitsche HG 20.00 2 22.00 25.01 3 28.01 10.00 3 13.00 8.00 0 8.00 10.00 0 10.00 81.01 1 82

2 6 Lilly Easton (J<15) HG 18.00 2 20.00 1.00 6 7.00 4.00 0 4.00 20.00 2 22.00 15.00 0 15.00 68.00 0 83

- - - - 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 84

Matt Riches 1.07

Greg Chapman 59.03

Small Group

Best Target
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Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total LG Count LG

1 14 Anthony Bending LG 47 8 55.02 45.01 8 53.01 45.01 8 53.01 30.00 8 38.00 46.01 8 54.01 253.05 5 1

3 2 Nick Aagren LG 44.01 8 52.01 41.00 7 48.00 34.00 5 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 46.01 9 55.01 242.02 2 2

1 22 Greg Chapman LG 40.00 6 46.00 46.02 8 54.02 45.00 8 53.00 35.01 3 38.01 43.00 7 50.00 241.03 3 3

1 2 Michael Bell LG 38.01 6 44.01 40.00 7 47.00 40.00 7 47.00 35.00 5 40.00 45.00 7 52.00 230.01 1 4

2 20 Mark Lacey LG 41.01 6 47.01 43.00 8 51.00 43.00 8 51.00 28.00 4 32.00 40.01 6 46.01 227.02 2 5

1 20 Stuart Elliot LG 44.00 8 52.00 23.00 7 30.00 40.01 7 47.01 38.00 7 45.00 43.01 7 50.01 224.02 2 6

2 16 William Bailey (J>15) LG 48.02 8 56.02 36.00 1 37.00 40.01 6 46.01 34.00 4 38.00 39.00 6 45.00 222.03 3 7

2 2 Grant Groves LG 45.01 8 53.01 42.00 7 49.00 28.00 5 33.00 41.00 6 47.00 32.00 6 38.00 220.01 1 8

1 7 Matt Riches LG 42.01 7 49.01 38.00 7 45.00 43.01 7 50.01 23.00 3 26.00 41.01 8 49.01 219.03 3 9

2 19 Robert Jackson LG 38.01 7 45.01 35.00 7 42.00 30.00 3 33.00 36.00 6 42.00 48.00 8 56.00 218.01 1 10

1 13 Dane Rasmussen LG 48.02 9 57.02 32.01 5 37.01 48.01 9 57.01 12.00 5 17.00 42.00 7 49.00 217.04 4 11

4 2 Ken Perrin LG 38.00 7 45.00 44.01 7 51.01 41.01 8 49.01 40.02 6 46.02 24.00 2 26.00 217.04 4 11

1 23 Rob Bernard LG 34.01 5 39.01 39.00 8 47.00 38.00 7 45.00 38.00 6 44.00 35.00 6 41.00 216.01 1 13

1 9 Tony Ryan LG 46.00 8 54.00 38.00 6 44.00 35.00 6 41.00 22.00 3 25.00 45.00 7 52.00 216.00 0 14

2 13 Adam Richards LG 40.01 8 48.01 40.00 7 47.00 28.01 6 34.01 38.02 7 45.02 34.00 7 41.00 215.04 4 15

2 4 Les Fraser LG 38.00 7 45.00 27.01 3 30.01 39.00 6 45.00 42.02 8 50.02 37.00 7 44.00 214.03 3 16

4 7 Peter Cross LG 38.01 8 46.01 29.00 5 34.00 44.00 7 51.00 34.00 6 40.00 37.01 5 42.01 213.02 2 17

4 9 Stuart Pethybridge LG 29.00 6 35.00 29.00 4 33.00 37.01 7 44.01 47.01 9 56.01 37.00 7 44.00 212.02 2 18

1 16 Richard Bailey LG 44.00 7 51.00 20.00 5 25.00 48.01 9 57.01 37.00 8 45.00 32.01 0 32.01 210.02 2 19

4 16 Rob Eager LG 33.00 6 39.00 45.00 8 53.00 36.00 6 42.00 41.01 8 49.01 25.00 0 25.00 208.01 1 20

3 1 Cameron Le Maitre LG 40.00 8 48.00 40.00 7 47.00 19.00 0 19.00 36.00 7 43.00 42.01 8 50.01 207.01 1 21

1 19 Vince Vaina LG 35.00 6 41.00 26.00 3 29.00 38.00 7 45.00 34.00 5 39.00 43.01 7 50.01 204.01 1 22

3 3 Tim Pavey LG 48.02 8 56.02 25.00 2 27.00 14.00 7 21.00 40.00 6 46.00 43.01 7 50.01 200.03 3 23

3 9 Fred Blacker LG 47.01 8 55.01 37.00 5 42.00 19.00 6 25.00 32.00 7 39.00 34.00 5 39.00 200.01 1 24

2 22 Bob Wright LG 41.01 7 48.01 38.01 7 45.01 37.00 6 43.00 17.00 3 20.00 35.00 6 41.00 197.02 2 25

3 22 Josh Arundell LG 31.00 6 37.00 36.00 6 42.00 34.00 6 40.00 46.00 7 53.00 21.00 4 25.00 197.00 0 26

4 6 Mick Easton LG 35.00 6 41.00 17.00 0 17.00 44.01 7 51.01 37.01 6 43.01 38.02 5 43.02 195.04 4 27

3 4 Anthony Hall LG 17.00 6 23.00 34.00 5 39.00 27.00 3 30.00 44.00 9 53.00 42.02 7 49.02 194.02 2 28

4 12 Jason Armstrong LG 41.00 7 48.00 33.00 7 40.00 44.00 7 51.00 18.00 5 23.00 27.00 5 32.00 194.00 0 29

1 11 Stuart Thomson LG 46.00 8 54.00 24.00 4 28.00 25.00 3 28.00 38.00 7 45.00 31.00 5 36.00 191.00 0 30

A B C D E Total

S.S.A.A. Fly Nationals  - BRT Federal Cup Championships - Canberra 2020
500m Fly Ranked Leader Board - Light Gun
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4 19 Robert Van Gaal LG 27.00 0 27.00 16.00 6 22.00 39.00 7 46.00 35.00 7 42.00 46.02 7 53.02 190.02 2 31

4 13 Warwick Sheperd LG 40.00 6 46.00 15.00 1 16.00 34.00 9 43.00 46.01 8 54.01 28.00 3 31.00 190.01 1 32

2 3 Glen Aarsen LG 40.00 7 47.00 32.00 7 39.00 28.00 3 31.00 27.01 5 32.01 35.00 5 40.00 189.01 1 33

3 18 Chris Parry LG 34.00 5 39.00 41.00 7 48.00 18.00 0 18.00 33.00 0 33.00 43.02 7 50.02 188.02 2 34

3 11 Callum Groves (J<15) LG 42.01 7 49.01 20.00 1 21.00 19.00 3 22.00 35.00 6 41.00 44.00 8 52.00 185.01 1 35

4 18 Shane Clow LG 31.00 5 36.00 35.00 7 42.00 24.00 5 29.00 36.00 5 41.00 30.00 3 33.00 181.00 0 36

4 22 John Butts LG 30.01 6 36.01 27.00 5 32.00 42.00 7 49.00 26.00 6 32.00 29.00 2 31.00 180.01 1 37

1 4 Mark Anstee LG 29.00 6 35.00 24.00 6 30.00 39.00 7 46.00 26.00 4 30.00 33.00 5 38.00 179.00 0 38

3 17 Peter Gerholt LG 42.01 7 49.01 35.00 5 40.00 26.00 2 28.00 30.00 5 35.00 24.00 2 26.00 178.01 1 39

4 8 Dave Zucconi LG 20.00 4 24.00 30.00 6 36.00 17.00 3 20.00 50.01 9 59.01 32.00 6 38.00 177.01 1 40

2 11 Dave Groves LG 38.00 7 45.00 27.00 3 30.00 44.02 9 53.02 18.00 4 22.00 23.00 1 24.00 174.02 2 41

4 15 Bob Coulter LG 24.01 3 27.01 28.00 4 32.00 36.00 5 41.00 30.00 2 32.00 35.00 5 40.00 172.01 1 42

2 9 Colin Farquharson LG 48.01 8 56.01 23.00 4 27.00 18.00 3 21.00 23.00 5 28.00 32.00 5 37.00 169.01 1 43

1 8 Dan Taylor LG 31.00 6 37.00 34.00 5 39.00 36.00 6 42.00 12.00 0 12.00 31.00 5 36.00 166.00 0 44

2 23 Jack Lipko LG 34.01 5 39.01 15.00 0 15.00 28.01 1 29.01 38.00 6 44.00 31.00 6 37.00 164.02 2 45

3 23 Keith Dowel LG 34.00 5 39.00 34.00 6 40.00 6.00 4 10.00 23.00 4 27.00 41.01 7 48.01 164.01 1 46

3 6 Barry Tucker LG 15.00 0 15.00 26.00 4 30.00 30.00 6 36.00 32.00 6 38.00 33.00 6 39.00 158.00 0 47

3 20 Murray Hicks LG 30.00 6 36.00 14.00 6 20.00 16.00 5 21.00 39.02 6 45.02 31.00 4 35.00 157.02 2 48

2 18 John McQuire LG 41.00 6 47.00 9.00 0 9.00 21.00 6 27.00 20.01 3 23.01 41.01 8 49.01 155.02 2 49

2 5 Sean Ambrose LG 34.01 6 40.01 20.01 6 26.01 38.00 8 46.00 10.00 1 11.00 28.00 4 32.00 155.02 2 50

3 12 Peter Armstrong LG 39.00 6 45.00 0.00 0 0.00 29.00 3 32.00 36.01 6 42.01 30.00 6 36.00 155.01 1 51

3 13 David Richards LG 26.00 2 28.00 35.00 4 39.00 18.00 0 18.00 30.00 2 32.00 32.01 5 37.01 154.01 1 52

2 7 Shane Dowling LG 37.00 6 43.00 22.00 5 27.00 29.00 5 34.00 12.00 5 17.00 28.00 4 32.00 153.00 0 53

2 15 Warren Gardiner LG 38.00 7 45.00 14.00 0 14.00 21.00 6 27.00 14.00 5 19.00 38.00 6 44.00 149.00 0 54

3 7 Sharon Dowling LG 18.00 2 20.00 31.00 3 34.00 11.00 0 11.00 31.01 0 31.01 44.01 7 51.01 147.02 2 55

4 17 Steve Ball LG 16.00 4 20.00 26.00 5 31.00 22.00 1 23.00 14.00 1 15.00 43.02 6 49.02 138.02 2 56

1 3 Stuart Veal LG 20.00 5 25.00 24.01 3 27.01 34.01 5 39.01 14.00 0 14.00 28.00 4 32.00 137.02 2 57

2 14 David Dundas LG 22.00 0 22.00 20.00 6 26.00 33.00 7 40.00 34.00 1 35.00 12.00 0 12.00 135.00 0 58

3 5 Jeff Genn LG 32.00 7 39.00 19.00 2 21.00 19.00 1 20.00 12.00 0 12.00 35.00 6 41.00 133.00 0 59

3 14 Kathy Dundas LG 3.00 0 3.00 27.01 3 30.01 17.00 0 17.00 27.01 5 32.01 40.02 6 46.02 128.04 4 60
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1 1 Andy Santa LG 39.00 7 46.00 6.00 6 12.00 19.00 3 22.00 2.00 0 2.00 38.00 8 46.00 128.00 0 61

3 8 Brian Taylor LG 42.00 7 49.00 10.00 2 12.00 6.00 4 10.00 28.00 5 33.00 22.00 0 22.00 126.00 0 62

2 8 John Harris LG 18.01 3 21.01 13.00 2 15.00 19.00 2 21.00 16.00 7 23.00 34.01 4 38.01 118.02 2 63

4 5 Ron O'Sullivan LG 25.00 1 26.00 17.00 5 22.00 11.00 0 11.00 26.00 0 26.00 28.00 2 30.00 115.00 0 64

1 15 Beau Locke (J<15) LG 21.00 3 24.00 22.00 5 27.00 27.00 5 32.00 7.00 0 7.00 23.00 0 23.00 113.00 0 65

4 4 Pat Kitsche LG 18.00 4 22.00 20.00 0 20.00 16.00 3 19.00 36.00 0 36.00 6.00 0 6.00 103.00 0 66

3 15 Carol Berg Von Lindhe LG 30.00 5 35.00 4.00 3 7.00 1.00 0 1.00 24.00 5 29.00 25.00 5 30.00 102.00 0 67

1 18 John Lavaring LG 22.00 0 22.00 22.00 5 27.00 12.00 1 13.00 0.00 0 0.00 30.00 4 34.00 96.00 0 68

4 1 Warren Hanlon LG 18.00 0 18.00 3.00 0 3.00 21.00 4 25.00 20.00 1 21.00 23.00 4 27.00 94.00 0 69

2 1 Max Coady LG 24.00 4 28.00 15.00 2 17.00 4.00 0 4.00 9.00 0 9.00 17.00 1 18.00 76.00 0 70

2 17 Michael Bennett LG 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 6.00 0 6.00 3.00 0 3.00 36.00 5 41.00 50.00 0 71

1 5 0 LG 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 72

1 6 0 LG 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 72

Anthony Hall 1.643

Dave Zucconi 59.01

Small Group

Best Target
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Detail Bench Name Class Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total  Count Rim

2 7 Fred Blacker RF 43.02 6 49.02 50.02 10 60.02 43.01 7 50.01 44.01 8 52.01 47.00 8 55.00 266.06 6 1

4 2 Michael Bell RF 46.01 8 54.01 46.01 9 55.01 46.01 9 55.01 36.00 4 40.00 50.01 9 59.01 263.04 4 2

4 6 Matt Riches RF 46.02 8 54.02 38.01 7 45.01 48.01 8 56.01 42.00 8 50.00 48.01 8 56.01 261.05 5 3

4 7 Tony Ryan RF 42.00 8 50.00 47.02 8 55.02 42.01 7 49.01 45.01 8 53.01 42.01 8 50.01 257.05 5 4

1 12 David Dundas RF 41.01 7 48.01 49.02 9 58.02 44.00 9 53.00 44.01 7 51.01 39.01 6 45.01 255.05 5 5

1 4 Les Fraser RF 45.00 8 53.00 48.01 8 56.01 47.02 8 55.02 38.00 7 45.00 38.01 6 44.01 253.04 4 6

3 3 Murray Hicks RF 38.00 8 46.00 44.01 7 51.01 47.02 8 55.02 45.03 7 52.03 41.00 7 48.00 252.06 6 7

3 10 Mike Burbidge RF 39.00 6 45.00 42.00 8 50.00 49.03 9 58.03 42.00 7 49.00 43.00 7 50.00 252.03 3 8

1 9 John Harris RF 40.01 7 47.01 48.00 8 56.00 44.01 8 52.01 35.00 7 42.00 46.01 8 54.01 251.03 3 9

2 19 Josh Arundell RF 46.00 8 54.00 43.01 8 51.01 46.01 8 54.01 41.00 6 47.00 38.00 7 45.00 251.02 2 10

1 2 Grant Groves RF 45.01 7 52.01 39.01 8 47.01 44.01 8 52.01 44.00 8 52.00 39.00 7 46.00 249.03 3 11

3 18 Annie Elliot RF 36.00 7 43.00 40.00 6 46.00 33.00 6 39.00 48.02 9 57.02 50.04 10 60.04 245.06 6 12

3 6 Peter Cross RF 34.00 5 39.00 47.01 8 55.01 46.02 8 54.02 43.00 7 50.00 40.00 7 47.00 245.03 3 13

2 10 Callum Groves RF 44.00 8 52.00 44.00 7 51.00 46.00 7 53.00 38.00 5 43.00 40.01 6 46.01 245.01 1 14

4 18 Stuart Elliot RF 36.01 5 41.01 40.00 6 46.00 47.02 9 56.02 44.01 8 52.01 42.00 7 49.00 244.04 4 15

4 19 Greg Chapman RF 42.01 7 49.01 46.01 8 54.01 49.02 9 58.02 27.01 5 32.01 43.02 7 50.02 243.07 7 16

1 18 Mark Lacey RF 42.00 7 49.00 39.00 6 45.00 43.00 8 51.00 42.01 7 49.01 41.00 7 48.00 242.01 1 17

2 14 Rob Eager RF 39.01 7 46.01 49.02 9 58.02 42.00 6 48.00 40.01 7 47.01 36.00 6 42.00 241.04 4 18

1 7 Colin Farquharson RF 44.03 7 51.03 39.00 6 45.00 43.00 8 51.00 41.01 9 50.01 35.01 5 40.01 237.05 5 19

2 2 Nick Aagren RF 40.01 7 47.01 36.00 7 43.00 43.01 7 50.01 45.01 7 52.01 37.00 6 43.00 235.03 3 20

2 4 Anthony Hall RF 43.01 7 50.01 50.02 9 59.02 44.01 7 51.01 34.00 5 39.00 32.00 3 35.00 234.04 4 21

3 7 Stuart Pethybridge RF 35.00 8 43.00 44.01 8 52.01 45.02 8 53.02 33.00 6 39.00 39.00 7 46.00 233.03 3 22

4 20 Rob Bernard RF 36.01 8 44.01 46.00 8 54.00 45.00 7 52.00 28.01 2 30.01 45.00 8 53.00 233.02 2 23

1 20 Jack Lipko RF 37.00 6 43.00 49.00 9 58.00 41.00 6 47.00 29.00 5 34.00 44.01 7 51.01 233.01 1 24

1 19 Bob Wright RF 44.00 7 51.00 42.02 7 49.02 38.00 6 44.00 43.01 8 51.01 33.00 4 37.00 232.03 3 25

3 14 Brian Mitchell RF 34.01 7 41.01 41.01 7 48.01 43.00 6 49.00 38.00 6 44.00 41.00 7 48.00 230.02 2 26

2 12 Kathy Dundas RF 40.00 7 47.00 44.00 7 51.00 34.00 6 40.00 40.02 7 47.02 38.01 6 44.01 229.03 3 27

3 15 Steve Ball RF 39.00 7 46.00 42.00 8 50.00 36.00 6 42.00 38.01 6 44.01 40.00 7 47.00 229.01 1 28

2 3 Tim Pavey RF 36.01 5 41.01 35.00 6 41.00 46.02 7 53.02 44.01 8 52.01 34.00 7 41.00 228.04 4 29

4 17 Vince Vaina RF 38.00 7 45.00 36.00 6 42.00 44.00 8 52.00 41.00 7 48.00 33.00 7 40.00 227.00 0 30

2 18 Fiona Lacey RF 42.02 7 49.02 35.01 4 39.01 40.01 6 46.01 39.01 5 44.01 40.01 7 47.01 225.06 6 31

3 2 Ken Perrin RF 45.01 7 52.01 35.00 5 40.00 43.01 7 50.01 41.00 6 47.00 28.00 6 34.00 223.02 2 32

1 10 Dave Groves RF 43.01 6 49.01 44.01 8 52.01 40.01 7 47.01 32.01 5 37.01 33.00 4 37.00 222.04 4 33

2 1 Brett Wilson RF 36.00 6 42.00 44.01 7 51.01 35.00 6 41.00 37.01 6 43.01 38.00 7 45.00 222.02 2 34

3 17 Robert Van Gaal RF 32.01 7 39.01 44.01 7 51.01 45.01 7 52.01 27.01 7 34.01 38.01 6 44.01 220.05 5 35

4 1 Andy Santa RF 40.00 8 48.00 48.03 9 57.03 33.00 5 38.00 30.00 4 34.00 37.00 6 43.00 220.03 3 36

4 12 Ed McGrann RF 35.00 8 43.00 42.01 8 50.01 49.02 9 58.02 22.00 5 27.00 34.00 7 41.00 219.03 3 37

4 14 Janette Mitchell RF 35.00 7 42.00 33.00 6 39.00 47.01 8 55.01 36.02 7 43.02 34.00 6 40.00 219.03 3 37

2 5 Jeff Genn RF 41.00 7 48.00 41.00 8 49.00 39.00 7 46.00 36.01 7 43.01 28.00 5 33.00 219.01 1 39

2 9 Dave Zucconi RF 41.00 6 47.00 23.01 3 26.01 45.00 7 52.00 39.00 6 45.00 40.01 8 48.01 218.02 2 40

3 11 Mick Easton RF 28.00 6 34.00 40.00 7 47.00 45.00 8 53.00 34.00 6 40.00 38.01 6 44.01 218.01 1 41

A B C D E Total

S.S.A.A. Fly Nationals  - BRT Federal Cup Championships - Canberra 2020
Fly Ranked Leader Board - 200 Yard Rimfire
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Detail Bench Name Class Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total  Count Rim

A B C D E Total

S.S.A.A. Fly Nationals  - BRT Federal Cup Championships - Canberra 2020
Fly Ranked Leader Board - 200 Yard Rimfire

3 13 Bob Coulter RF 31.00 4 35.00 42.00 8 50.00 39.00 7 46.00 27.00 5 32.00 47.01 8 55.01 218.01 1 41

2 16 Chris Parry RF 32.00 6 38.00 42.02 6 48.02 37.01 7 44.01 28.00 6 34.00 44.00 8 52.00 216.03 3 43

4 11 Lily Easton RF 29.00 4 33.00 49.01 9 58.01 33.00 6 39.00 33.00 6 39.00 40.01 7 47.01 216.02 2 44

1 11 Stuart Thomson RF 43.01 8 51.01 38.00 7 45.00 36.00 6 42.00 29.00 4 33.00 37.00 5 42.00 213.01 1 45

1 16 John McQuire RF 39.00 7 46.00 44.00 8 52.00 36.00 6 42.00 36.00 6 42.00 26.00 3 29.00 211.00 0 46

4 16 John Lavaring RF 33.00 4 37.00 42.00 7 49.00 36.00 7 43.00 38.00 6 44.00 32.00 6 38.00 211.00 0 46

1 13 Warren Gardiner RF 38.00 7 45.00 38.01 6 44.01 34.00 6 40.00 42.00 7 49.00 27.00 5 32.00 210.01 1 48

3 5 Ron O'Sullivan RF 34.00 5 39.00 29.00 5 34.00 40.01 6 46.01 39.01 7 46.01 37.02 5 42.02 207.04 4 49

3 1 Warren Hanlon RF 42.01 8 50.01 34.00 5 39.00 43.00 7 50.00 22.00 4 26.00 36.00 5 41.00 206.01 1 50

4 9 Dane Rasmussen RF 43.01 7 50.01 0.00 0 0.00 46.00 9 55.00 40.00 6 46.00 46.00 8 54.00 205.01 1 51

2 6 Barry Tucker RF 39.01 7 46.01 30.00 4 34.00 35.00 6 41.00 35.00 6 41.00 36.00 6 42.00 204.01 1 52

3 19 John Butts RF 24.00 3 27.00 49.00 9 58.00 36.00 6 42.00 38.00 7 45.00 23.00 9 32.00 204 0 53

2 15 Peter Gerholt RF 34.00 5 39.00 36.01 6 42.01 31.00 8 39.00 36.00 6 42.00 35.00 6 41.00 203.01 1 54

2 17 Warwick Shepherd RF 16.00 2 18.00 39.01 7 46.01 42.01 7 49.01 43.00 7 50.00 32.01 6 38.01 201.03 3 55

2 20 Keith Dowel RF 38.00 8 46.00 31.01 5 36.01 34.00 6 40.00 35.00 5 40.00 33.00 6 39.00 201.01 1 56

4 4 Mark Anstee RF 35.01 6 41.01 34.01 6 40.01 33.01 5 38.01 32.00 7 39.00 35.00 7 42.00 200.03 3 57

1 15 Michael Bennett RF 41.00 8 49.00 39.00 6 45.00 45.01 7 52.01 20.00 6 26.00 23.00 5 28.00 200.01 1 58

1 5 Sean Ambrose RF 38.01 7 45.01 40.00 8 48.00 27.00 5 32.00 35.00 8 43.00 27.00 3 30.00 198.01 1 59

2 13 Carol Berg Von Lindhe RF 34.00 6 40.00 30.00 5 35.00 40.00 6 46.00 31.01 5 36.01 35.00 6 41.00 198.01 1 59

4 13 Beau Locke RF 29.00 5 34.00 37.00 7 44.00 23.00 5 28.00 36.01 6 42.01 41.00 7 48.00 196.01 1 61

3 16 Shane Clow RF 34.00 6 40.00 39.00 7 46.00 33.01 4 37.01 26.00 4 30.00 35.00 5 40.00 193.01 1 62

1 17 Robert Jackson RF 40.00 6 46.00 29.00 5 34.00 40.01 5 45.01 25.00 3 28.00 34.00 5 39.00 192.01 1 63

4 3 Stuart Veal RF 9.00 0 9.00 38.00 7 45.00 41.01 6 47.01 30.00 6 36.00 45.00 7 52.00 189.01 1 64

3 20 Sue Dowel RF 20.00 3 23.00 44.00 8 52.00 37.01 6 43.01 26.00 3 29.00 33.00 5 38.00 185.01 1 65

1 3 Glen Aarsen RF 40.00 7 47.00 22.00 5 27.00 35.00 6 41.00 20.00 2 22.00 39.00 6 45.00 182 0 66

1 14 Brian Wray RF 19.00 0 19.00 33.00 5 38.00 26.00 7 33.00 31.00 3 34.00 29.01 5 34.01 158.01 1 67

1 1 Max Coady RF 37.01 6 43.01 21.00 2 23.00 33.00 5 38.00 14.00 2 16.00 33.00 2 35.00 155.01 1 68

1 6 Shane Dowling RF 14.00 3 17.00 22.00 0 22.00 27.00 2 29.00 20.00 3 23.00 38.00 7 45.00 136 0 69

2 11 Paris Thomson RF 42.00 6 48.00 11.00 5 16.00 34.00 7 41.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 105 0 70

4 15 Ian Elliott RF 0.00 0 0.00 15.00 0 15.00 31.00 4 35.00 25.01 7 32.01 8.00 0 8.00 90.01 1 71

Fred Blacker 0.827 New National Record

Annie Elliott 60.04 New National Record

Small Group

Best Target
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Name  Total
HG LG 2 Gun Centrefire Rank

Anthony Bending 266.04 253.05 519.09 1

Greg Chapman 262.04 241.03 503.07 2

Mark Lacey 251.05 227.02 478.07 3

Michael Bell 236.07 230.01 466.08 4

Stuart Elliott 239.03 224.02 463.05 5

Grant Groves 243.03 220.01 463.04 6

Dane Rasmussen 240.05 217.04 457.09 7

William Bailey 233.01 222.03 455.04 8 J > 15

Matt Riches 234 219.03 453.03 9

Stuart Pethybridge 239.04 212.02 451.06 10

Nick Aagren 207.01 242.02 449.03 11

Richard Bailey 233.03 210.02 443.05 12

Rob Eager 231.02 208.01 439.03 13

Ken Perrin 212.02 217.04 429.06 14

Peter Cross 215.01 213.02 428.03 15

Robert Bernard 208.02 216.01 424.03 16

Chris Parry 224.02 188.02 412.04 17

Vince Vaina 207.01 204.01 411.02 18

Josh Arundell 212.02 197 409.02 19

Tony Ryan 193.02 216 409.02 19

Robert Jackson 188.02 218.01 406.03 21

Anthony Hall 208.04 194.01 402.05 22

Robert Van Gaal 211.01 190.02 401.03 23

Adam Richards 185 215.04 400.04 24

Fred Blacker 199.02 200.01 399.03 25

Tim Pavey 197.04 200.03 397.07 26

Mark Anstee 218.01 179 397.01 27

John Butts 214.02 180.01 394.03 28

Glen Aarsen 205.01 189.01 394.02 29

Dave Groves 215.04 174.02 389.06 30

Bob Wright 190.01 197.02 387.03 31

Shane Clow 196.02 181 377.02 32

Warwick Shepherd 186.01 190.01 376.02 33

Keith Dowel 204.02 164.01 368.03 34

Jason Armstrong 171 194 365 35

Callum Groves 177.01 185.01 362.02 36 J<15

Dave Zucconi 181 177.01 358.01 37

Les Fraser 143.02 214.03 357.05 38

David Richards 202.03 154.01 356.04 39

Mick Easton 157 195.04 352.04 40

Shane Dowling 199.01 153 352.01 41

Stuart Thomson 160.01 191 351.01 42

Sean Ambrose 192.02 155.02 347.04 43

Murray Hicks 189.02 157.02 346.04 44

S.S.A.A. Fly Nationals -  Canberra 2020
2 Gun Centrefire



Colin Farquharson 173.01 169.01 342.02 45

Warren Gardiner 192.01 149 341.01 46

Bob Coulter 167.03 172.01 339.04 47

Steve Ball 199.03 138.02 337.05 48

John McQuire 176.02 155.02 331.04 49

Stuart Veal 184.01 137.02 321.03 50

Andy Santa 192 128 320 51

Barry Tucker 162 158 320 51

Jack Lipko 148 164.02 312.02 53

Peter Gerholt 131.01 178.01 309.02 54

Daniel Taylor 143 166 309 55

John Harris 188 118.02 306.02 56

Brian Taylor 177.01 126 303.01 57

Beau Locke 181 113 294 58 J<15

Ron O’Sullivan 156.01 115 271.01 59

Jeff Genn 127 133 260 60

Sharon Dowling 109.02 147.02 256.04 61

Peter Armstrong 98.01 155.01 253.02 62

John Lavaring 154 96 250 63

Michael Bennett 166.04 50 216.04 64

Carol Berg Von Lindhe 110 102 212 65

Max Coady 121 76 197 66

Warren Hanlon 103 94 197 66

Pat Kitsche 81.01 103 184.01 68

Kathy Dundas 128.04 128.04 69

Lilly Easton 68 68 70 J<15

William Bailey 233.01 222.03 455.04 J > 15

Callum Groves 177.01 185.01 362.02 J<15

Beau Locke 181 113 294 J<15

Lilly Easton 68 68 J<15

Juniors



Name   Total
HG LG Rimfire CF & Rimfire Rank

Greg Chapman 262.04 241.03 243.07 505.11 1

Michael Bell 236.07 230.01 263.04 499.11 2

Matt Riches 234 219.03 261.05 495.05 3

Mark Lacey 251.05 227.02 242.01 493.06 4

Grant Groves 243.03 220.01 249.03 492.06 5

Stuart Elliott 239.03 224.02 244.04 483.07 6

Nick Aagren 207.01 242.02 235.03 477.05 7

Tony Ryan 193.02 216 257.05 473.05 8

Stuart Pethybridge 239.04 212.02 233.03 472.07 9

Rob Eager 231.02 208.01 241.04 472.06 10

Les Fraser 143.02 214.03 253.04 467.07 11

Fred Blacker 199.02 200.01 266.06 466.07 12

Josh Arundell 212.02 197 251.02 463.04 13

Peter Cross 215.01 213.02 245.03 460.04 14

Annie Elliott 212.02 245.06 457.08 15

Robert Bernard 208.02 216.01 233.02 449.03 16

Dane Rasmussen 240.05 217.04 205.01 445.06 17

Anthony Hall 208.04 194.01 234.04 442.08 18

Murray Hicks 189.02 157.02 252.06 441.08 19

Ken Perrin 212.02 217.04 223.02 440.06 20

Chris Parry 224.02 188.02 216.03 440.05 21

John Harris 188 118.02 251.03 439.03 22

Dave Groves 215.04 174.02 222.04 437.08 23

Vince Vaina 207.01 204.01 227 434.01 24

Robert Van Gaal 211.01 190.02 220.05 431.06 25

Callum Groves 177.01 185.01 245.01 430.02 26

Bob Wright 190.01 197.02 232.03 429.05 27

Tim Pavey 197.04 200.03 228.04 428.07 28

Steve Ball 199.03 138.02 229.01 428.04 29

Mark Anstee 218.01 179 200.03 418.04 30

John Butts 214.02 180.01 204 418.02 31

Mick Easton 157 195.04 218.01 413.05 32

Andy Santa 192 128 220.03 412.03 33

Colin Farquharson 173.01 169.01 237.05 410.06 34

Robert Jackson 188.02 218.01 192.01 410.02 35

Keith Dowel 204.02 164.01 201.01 405.03 36

Stuart Thomson 160.01 191 213.01 404.01 37

Warren Gardiner 192.01 149 210.01 402.02 38

Dave Zucconi 181 177.01 218.02 399.02 39

Jack Lipko 148 164.02 233.01 397.03 40

Warwick Shepherd 186.01 190.01 201.03 391.04 41

David Dundas 135 255.05 390.05 42

Sean Ambrose 192.02 155.02 198.01 390.03 43

Bob Coulter 167.03 172.01 218.01 390.02 44

S.S.A.A. Fly Nationals -  Canberra 2020
2 Gun Centrefire (Best) & Rimfire
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Name   Total
HG LG Rimfire CF & Rimfire Rank

S.S.A.A. Fly Nationals -  Canberra 2020
2 Gun Centrefire (Best) & Rimfire

Shane Clow 196.02 181 193.01 389.03 45

John McQuire 176.02 155.02 211 387.02 46

Glen Aarsen 205.01 189.01 182 387.01 47

Mike Burbidge 133 252.03 385.03 48

Brian Wray 227.01 158.01 385.02 49

Peter Gerholt 131.01 178.01 203.01 381.02 50

Beau Locke 181 113 196.01 377.01 51

Stuart Veal 184.01 137.02 189.01 373.02 52

Michael Bennett 166.04 50 200.01 366.05 53

Barry Tucker 162 158 204.01 366.01 54

John Lavaring 154 96 211 365 55

Ron O’Sullivan 156.01 115 207.04 363.05 56

Kathy Dundas 128.04 229.03 357.07 57

Jeff Genn 127 133 219.01 352.01 58

Shane Dowling 199.01 153 136 335.01 59

Warren Hanlon 103 94 206.01 309.01 60

Carol Berg Von Lindhe 110 102 198.01 308.01 61

Lilly Easton 68 216.02 284.02 62

Max Coady 121 76 155.01 276.01 63

Ian Elliott 105 90.01 195.01 64
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Name   Total
HG LG Rimfire 3 Gun Rank

Greg Chapman 262.04 241.03 243.07 746.14 1

Michael Bell 236.07 230.01 263.04 729.12 2

Mark Lacey 251.05 227.02 242.01 720.08 3

Matt Riches 234 219.03 261.05 714.08 4

Grant Groves 243.03 220.01 249.03 712.07 5

Stuart Elliott 239.03 224.02 244.04 707.09 6

Stuart Pethybridge 239.04 212.02 233.03 684.09 7

Nick Aagren 207.01 242.02 235.03 684.06 8

Rob Eager 231.02 208.01 241.04 680.07 9

Peter Cross 215.01 213.02 245.03 673.06 10

Tony Ryan 193.02 216 257.05 666.07 11

Fred Blacker 199.02 200.01 266.06 665.09 12

Dane Rasmussen 240.05 217.04 205.01 662.1 13

Josh Arundell 212.02 197 251.02 660.04 14

Robert Bernard 208.02 216.01 233.02 657.05 15

Ken Perrin 212.02 217.04 223.02 652.08 16

Vince Vaina 207.01 204.01 227 638.02 17

Anthony Hall 208.04 194.01 234.04 636.09 18

Chris Parry 224.02 188.02 216.03 628.07 19

Tim Pavey 197.04 200.03 228.04 625.11 20

Robert Van Gaal 211.01 190.02 220.05 621.08 21

Bob Wright 190.01 197.02 232.03 619.06 22

Dave Groves 215.04 174.02 222.04 611.1 23

Les Fraser 143.02 214.03 253.04 610.09 24

Callum Groves 177.01 185.01 245.01 607.03 25 JR < 15

Murray Hicks 189.02 157.02 252.06 598.1 26

Robert Jackson 188.02 218.01 192.01 598.04 27

John Butts 214.02 180.01 204 598.03 28

Mark Anstee 218.01 179 200.03 597.04 29

Colin Farquharson 173.01 169.01 237.05 579.07 30

Warwick Shepherd 186.01 190.01 201.03 577.05 31

Dave Zucconi 181 177.01 218.02 576.03 32

Glen Aarsen 205.01 189.01 182 576.02 33

Mick Easton 157 195.04 218.01 570.05 34

Shane Clow 196.02 181 193.01 570.03 35

Keith Dowel 204.02 164.01 201.01 569.04 36

Steve Ball 199.03 138.02 229.01 566.06 37

Stuart Thomson 160.01 191 213.01 564.02 38

Bob Coulter 167.03 172.01 218.01 557.05 39

John Harris 188 118.02 251.03 557.05 39

Warren Gardiner 192.01 149 210.01 551.02 41

Sean Ambrose 192.02 155.02 198.01 545.05 42

Jack Lipko 148 164.02 233.01 545.03 43

John McQuire 176.02 155.02 211 542.04 44

Andy Santa 192 128 220.03 540.03 45

Barry Tucker 162 158 204.01 524.01 46

S.S.A.A. Fly Nationals -  Canberra 2020
3 Gun Centrefire HG, LG & Rimfire
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Name   Total
HG LG Rimfire 3 Gun Rank

S.S.A.A. Fly Nationals -  Canberra 2020
3 Gun Centrefire HG, LG & Rimfire

Peter Gerholt 131.01 178.01 203.01 512.03 47

Stuart Veal 184.01 137.02 189.01 510.04 48

Beau Locke 181 113 196.01 490.01 49 J<15

Shane Dowling 199.01 153 136 488.01 50

Jeff Genn 127 133 219.01 479.01 51

Ron O’Sullivan 156.01 115 207.04 478.05 52

John Lavaring 154 96 211 461 53

William Bailey 233.01 222.03 455.04 54 JR > 15

Michael Bennett 166.04 50 200.01 416.05 55

Carol Berg Von Lindhe 110 102 198.01 410.01 56

Warren Hanlon 103 94 206.01 403.01 57
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